



Lamberhurst Golf Club 2024 Men's Team Open - 12th July

Teams of three • Best two stableford scores to count • Non members only • Max index 28 • iGolf members welcome •







£165 per team - Tee Times from 12:00pm

Includes coffee and bacon roll on arrival, 18 holes of golf and a light lunch after.

Please read rules of competition entry on page 2.

Prizes for at least the top 3 teams, nearest the pin and longest drive.

To enter please complete the entry form and email to <u>assistant1@lamberhurstgolfclub.com</u> or alternatively post your entries to: Adrian Harris, Lamberhurst Golf Club, Church Road

Lamberhurst, Kent TN3 8DT.

Payment Options:

BACS details (please use Ref: TEAMOPEN24)

Acc Name: Lamberhurst Golf Club Limited Acc No: 1166 9189 Sort Code: 16 17 32

Card Payments: Please call the Secretary's Office on 01892 890591

Closing date for entries is Friday 5th July 2024 - No entry fee refunds will be given after closing date

Player 1:		Telephone Number:	
	3	0	
Email:		Home Club:	
	BE	60/	
Player 2:	CDH No:	Home Club:	
	URST	30	
Player 3:		Home Club:	

ENTRY CONDITIONS

- 1. 18-hole open competition for members of all recognised Golf Clubs and iGolf Members.
- 2. Maximum Handicap Index of 28.0 A player with a higher Handicap Index will be able to participate but will be limited to the maximum allowed.
- 3. A MINIMUM of 3 competition or general play scores must show on your WHS record from January 1st 2024 prior to the date of the competition (12.07.24)
- 4. Closing date for entries Friday 5th July 2024.
- 5. All competitors must conform to LGC Dress Rules.
- 6. Golf shall be played under the rules of the R&A as in force at the time.
- 7. In the result of a tie the countback system will be used. All ties shall be decided on the last 9, 6, 3 or 1 holes of the round. If a tie still arises it shall be decided on the last 9, 6, 3 or 1 holes of the first nine holes of the round. If this process does not produce a winner, the competition will be considered a tie.

Lamberhurst Golf Club - 01892 890591 assistant1@lamberhurstgolfclub.com